OP \$65.00 4802010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497853

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW	ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI	GNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Impact Tech Labs AG		10/30/2018	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tech 21 Licensing Limited
Street Address:	Syd's Quay
Internal Address:	Eel Pie Island
City:	Twickenham
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TW1 3DY
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4802010	FLEXSHOCK
Registration Number:	4962318	BULLETSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615 782 2200

Email: alexandra.mackay@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra MacKay
Address Line 1: 401 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: S & H Nashville LLC
Address Line 1: 401 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexandra MacKay

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0323

SIGNATURE:	/Alex/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assignment of 2XUS TMs fm ITL AG to T21 LIC effective31OCT18#page1.tif			
source=Assignment of 2XUS TMs fm ITL AG to T21 LIC effective31OCT18#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by Impact Tech Labs AG, a company organized under the laws of the Switzerland, with commercial register number CH-020.3.043.713-6 and with an address of Alderstrasse 49, 8008 Zürich, Switzerland ("Assignor") and Tech 21 Licensing Limited (company registration number 05908444), a company organized under the laws of England with an address of Syd's Quay, Eel Pie Island, Twickenham, England, TW1 3DY, United Kingdom ("Assignee"). The parties agree as follows

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the marks (the "Marks") and associated federal registrations identified on Exhibit A, attached to and made a part of this Trademark Assignment, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the related registrations and Assignor desires to assign the Marks along with the goodwill and the related registrations to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire an assignment of the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the related registrations;

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby (with effect from October 31st 2018), sell, assign, set over, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and the U.S. Patent and Trademark registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, the same and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully or entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for legal and equitable relief of any kind by reason of past infringement of said Marks and the registrations, with the right to sue for and obtain the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly execused as of the date set forth below

Executed this 30th day of October 2018.

Assignor		
By:	AN CE	
Name:	Pefer Cass	• •
Title:	Director	
Assignee		
By:	Wyu	
Name:	Peter-Cass	~
Title:	Director	

EXHIBIT A

Marks

M	ARK	REG. No.	Goods	IC
FLEXS	OCK	4802010	Cases for lap-top computers, tablet computers, mobile phones, MP3 players; protective covers for lap-top computers, tablet computers, mobile phones and MP3 players; covers, sleeves, cases and screen protectors for use with mobile and cell phones, lap-top computers, tablet computers and MP3 players; Cases for computers, telephones, apparatus for receiving, recording or transmitting sound or images; protective covers for telephones, apparatus for receiving, recording or transmitting sound or images; computer carrying cases; bags for laptops; covers, sleeves, cases and screen protectors for use with mobile and cell phones, laptops and tablet computers	09
BULLE	TSHELD	4962318	polymer layer sold as an integral component of screen protectors for use with mobile and cell phones and tablet computers; polymer layer sold as an integral component of cases for computers, lap-top computers, telephones, MP3 players or apparatus for receiving, recording or transmitting sound or images; polymer layer sold as an integral component of protective covers for computers, lap-top computers, telephones, MP3 players or apparatus for receiving, recording, or transmitting sound or images	09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006480 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 11/12/2018